
X 

I PAGE OF PAGES11.....U" ""'" III CUIlEAMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 
I 1 I 2 

3. EFFECTNE DATE !4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REO. NO. r- PROJECT NO. (If 8ppBc8b1rti2. AMEN/DIFICATION 1'10. 

0005 05/13/2011 I 
7. ADMINISTERED BY (lfothe" than lIem ~) cooe ICODE FMPS 


ONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 

DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 

4330 EAST WEST HWY 

ROOM 517 

BETHESDA MD 20814 


Z:DBY 

S. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR /No.. _. counly. _ _ ZIP CO<lllJ (~l SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. -
FORTIN NANCY J 

S!!. OATED (SEE ITEM 1111mWilli
C EMONT NH 03743-3177 

lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.x CPSC-N-10-0097 

lOB. OATED (SEE ITEM 13)

IFACIL: CODE p[ Eli'Rl~ 01/25/2010CODE ~I.'" H. -iii l'fEM !5NL'1 ,,11--,-- - iMI'NI1MI:NT5 Of .QUell" IIU'... 

OThe .oove numbered ,olicil.lion I. amendad aI .et forth In Item 14. TI\e hour and dat••pec~,ad for reeaipt of Off.... 0 iIIa~t.nded. Oil not .~Iended
Off.,. must ..,knowledge receipt dthi' amendment prier 10 the hour and dale ,pe~l.d in lhe lollcilalion or .. lImended. by ana of the following method" la) By completing 
Item. B and 15. and returning capie. of the amendmenl; (b) By IICknowledging receipl of thi. amendment on oach copy of the offer lubmnled. or Ie} By 

••perataleher Or telegram which inelude•• ""e_ to the ,olicitation and amendment number•. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWlEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVEDAT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT Of' OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby 

.irtue oIlhis amendment you de.irelo chenge an offer already lubmltled, ouch change may be made by telegram or loner. prOlilded oaen telegram or letler makeo 

reference to the .0IiCi!aUon end thi. amendment. end is r_wad prior 10 the openll'lg hour and date _paclflod. 


12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Net Decrease: -$16,293.93 
0100A11DPS 2011 1117900000 EXFM0043l0 252EO 

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUEI TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED '1'1 ITEM '01. 

C~CKONE A. 6~~E~~~~~~~E~~ ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spe<ifyauthorl/y) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such II' cluing•• in paying oMca, 
IIPPf'Cprialiondate.oll:;,) SeT FORTH IN ITEM M. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

~. IHIS sUPPLEMEN rAt AGREEMEN I I::; cN tcRcD INTu pURSUANT Tu AU tHUKITY 01': 

D. OTHER (Specify type of modifICation ami authority) 

UNILATERAL MODIFICATION, FAR 43.103 (b) 

I. IMPORTANT: Contractor Iil i. not. 0 i. required II> Sign this document and rel1Jm o copie. 10 lhe iuuing offlea 

14. DESCRIPTION OF (Organized by UCF seclion hudings, including soIIt;da//onlcontract subject matter where feallible.) 

DUNS Number; 

HOSPITAL ID# 


Modification 0005 adjusts the quantity of surveil~ance reports for FY-201l as follows: 


ITEMS 3 and 4 are changed as fOllows: (see page 2). 


The total amount of this contract is decreased by $16,293.93, from $18,796.95 to $2,503.02. 


Continued .,. 
Exeept as provided herein, al11erm, an4 cond~lon. of the document releronee<:! in Ilem 9A or lOA,., heretofore changed, remains unchangod and in full force and de<:!. 

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type ",print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typtl or print) 

Doris B. Kessler 
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR I$(;. DATE SIGNED 18C. OATE SIGNED 

05/13/2011 

NSN 7501O.Ql·152<<)70 
ProvlOu, odijion unusoble 

http:2,503.02
http:18,796.95
http:16,293.93
http:16,293.93


2 
REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET CPSC-N-I0-0097 /0005 

NAME Of OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

FORTIN NANCY J 

ITEM NO. 

CAl 
SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(B) 

QUANTITY 

eC) 
UNIT 

(D) 
UNIT PRICE 

(E) 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

0003 

0004 

Change Item 0003 to read as fo11ows(amount shown 
is the obligated amount) : 

NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY 
REPORTS. 

Change Item 0004 to read as fo11ows(amount shown 
is the obligated amount) : 

SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS. 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. 

-3409 

-918 

EA 

EA 

4.47 

1.15 

-15,238.23 

-1,055.70 

OPTIO/IW. FOil" 33. (",eel 
sponoOrH lOy GSA 
fAA I.e OFI'I) 113.110 


